\~en signs are erected giving notice thereof, no 
persons shall part a vehicle for longer than fifteen (15) minutes 
between 8:00 A.M. and 6:00 P.M., local time, Monday through Friday, 
in that area located on the west side of North Logan Street beginning 
at a point located one hundred, sixty-four (164) feet north of the 
north curb line of West Court Street for a distance of forty (40) feet 
in a northerly direction. 

Section 3. Any persons who shall violate or fail to comply with 
any of the provisions of this ordinance shall be deemed to be guilty of